

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 300 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 13, delete "must present a flag to the eligible family" and insert "shall deliver  
1.3 the requested flags"

1.4 Page 2, line 14, delete "member, or"

1.5 Page 2, line 22, delete "No fee for first flag." and insert "Eligibility; fees." and delete  
1.6 "The" and insert "(a) For deaths that occur after August 1, 2021, the"

1.7 Page 2, after line 27, insert:

1.8 "(b) For deaths that occurred before August 1, 2021, the family of a public safety officer  
1.9 killed in the line of duty or service member of the United States armed forces who died in  
1.10 active service may receive a Minnesota state flag and a United States flag for a fee, unless  
1.11 there are donated, nonstate funds available to provide a flag without a fee. If payment of a  
1.12 fee is required under this paragraph, the commissioner may charge an eligible family an  
1.13 amount that does not exceed the actual cost of flying each flag and preparing a certificate  
1.14 memorializing the occasion."

1.15 Page 2, line 28, delete "July 1, 2022" and insert "August 1, 2021"

1.16 Page 2, delete section 2

1.17 Amend the title accordingly